

Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance **INSURANCE COMMISSION** Unit 17, Ground Floor and Second Floor of The Gallery, Pope John Paul II Avenue, Barangay Kasambagan, Cebu City, Cebu E-mail address: iccebu@insurance.gov.ph Tel. No.: (032) 254 0861



Advisory No.	MSS-2023-010-A
Classification:	Management Support Services Advisory
Date:	09 February 2023

INSURANCE COMMISSION ADVISORY

TO : General Public and All Regulated Entities Concerned

SUBJECT : Suspension of Operation of the Insurance Commission -Cebu District Office during the Culminating Activity of the 74th IC Anniversary Celebration

To enable the Insurance Commission (IC) Cebu District Office personnel to participate in the culminating activity of the 74th IC Anniversary Celebration, please be informed that IC Cebu District Office will be temporarily **CLOSED** on **16 and 17 February 2023 (Thursday and Friday).**

For any queries and/or concerns, you may send it thru e-mail address:

iccebu@insurance.gov.ph

Normal operations will resume on Monday, 20 February 2023.

Please be guided accordingly.

Digitally signed Erickson H. Balmes 13 February 2023, Monday, 4:10am

ATTY. ERICKSON H. BLAMES A Deputy Insurance Commissioner Management Support Services Group

С

Ο